Financial liabilities (B)  1   3,737   2,010
Net exposure (A-B) - (3,259)   11,605

Particulars As at 31 March 2017
Currency type

AUD EURO USD
Balances with bank   -   -   271
Loans & advances recoverable   1   -  8,529
Trade receivable   -   -  4,044
Financial assets (A)  1   -   12,844
Advances/deposits received   -   -   57
Trade payables   -   3,435   81
Financial liabilities (B)   -   3,435  138
Net exposure (A-B)  1  (3,435)   12,706

Particulars As at 1 April 2016
Currency type

AUD EURO USD
Balances with bank   -   - 12,525
Loans & advances recoverable   1   66  6,748
Trade receivable   -   -  4,102
Financial assets (A)  1  66   23,375
Advances/ deposits received   -   -   58
Trade payables   -   -  8,118
Financial liabilities (B)   -   -   8,176
Net exposure (A-B)  1  66   15,199

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED
31 MARCH 2018
(All amounts in ` lacs, unless otherwise stated)

185

			   Sensitivity
			�   The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency

denominated financial instruments.

As at 31 March 2018
Currency type

AUD EURO USD
Foreign exchange rate increased by 5%
(previous year 5%)

-  (163)   580

Foreign exchange rate decreased by 5%
(previous year 5%)

-   163   (580)

As at 31 March 2017
Currency type

AUD EURO USD
Foreign exchange rate increased by 5%
(previous year 5%)

-  (172)   635

Foreign exchange rate decreased by 5%
(previous year 5%)

  -   172   (635)

		  ii.	 Interest rate risk
			   Liabilities
			�   The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject

to interest rate risk as defined in Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash
flows will fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

			   a)	 Interest rate risk exposure
					�   The exposure of the Company’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting

period are as follows:

Particulars 31 March 2018
Fixed rate borrowings   14,809
Total borrowings   14,809

			   b)	 Sensitivity